energy

November 23, 2009

Sharla Dillon Docket Manager
Tennessee Regulatory Authority
460 James Robertson Parkway
Nashville, Tennessee 37243-0505

RE: Environmental Cost Recovery Rider (ECRR) filing - Docket No 07 00081

Dear Ms Dillon:

Atmos Energy hereby submits the compliance reporting as detailed in Docket No 07
00081 concerning the Environmental Cost Recovery Rider (ECRR) for the period
November 1, 2008 through October 31, 2009 by this original and 13 copies for filing.

If you have any questions please call.

Sincerely,
Edwin Wilkins
Senior Analyst

Rate Administration
(972) 855 - 9727




Atmos Energy Corporation
Tennessee Division - ECRR Reporting Docket No 07 00081

For the Year ended October 31, 2009
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Volumes Mcf
Excluding Calculated Handbiill Volumes Handbill Total ECRR
Handbitl ECRR Rate Per ECRR Actual ECCR | Difference - Actual [ Mcf - Volumes | ECRR Rate ECRR Total ECRR Recoveries

GL Month Volumes Mcf Recoveries Recoveries less Calculated are 1 month lag Per Mcf Recoveries Recoveries Balance p
Beginning Balance 1,259,969.05
Nov-08 (1,389,419) 0.021 (29,177.81) (29,180.04) (2.23) (154,421) 0.021 (3,242.84) (32,422.88)( 1,227,546.17
Dec-08 (2,557,749) 0.021 (63,712.73) (53,716.08) (3.35) (171,726) 0.021 (3,606.25) (57,322.33)] 1,170,223.84
Jan-09 (2,889,490) 0.021 (60,679.30) (60,490.37) 188.93 (184,581) 0.021 (3,876.20) (64,366.57)] 1,105,857.27
Feb-09 (2,738,555) 0.021 (57,509.66) (57,601.38) (91.72) (223,773) 0.021 (4,699.23) (62,300.61)| 1,043,556.66
Mar-09 (1,869,377) 0.021 (39,256.91) (39,264.05) (7.14) (182,329) 0.021 (3,828.91) (43,092.96); 1,000,463.70
Apr-09 (1,464,575) 0.021 (30,756.08) (30,648.89) 107.19 - 0.021 - (30,648.89)| 969,814.81
May-09 (1,028,099) 0.021 (21,590.08) (21,587.72) 2.36 - 0.021 - (21,587.72)] 948,227.09
Jun-09 (736,880) 0.021 (15,474.47) (15,459.57) 14.90 - 0.021 - (15,459.57)| 932,767.52
Jul-09 (754,267) 0.021 (15,839.61) (15,825.20) 14.41 - 0.021 - (15,825.20); 916,942.32
Aug-09 (733,102) 0.021 (15,395.15) (15,437.37) (42.22) - 0.021 - (15,437.37)] 901,504.95
Sep-09 (728,773) 0.021 (15,304.23) (15,298.62) 5.61 - 0.021 - (15,298.62)] 886,206.33
Oct-09 (882,575) 0.021 (18,534.08) (18,533.51) 0.57 - 0.021 - (18,533.51)] 867,672.82
Total (17,772,862) (373,230.11)] (373,042.80) 187.31 (916,830) (19,253.43) (392,296.23)] 867,672.82

Note: The balance includes $350,000 for the Johnson City estimated clean-up costs.

Beginning April 09 GL all

lls are mechanized bills (no more Handbills).




